
Contract No. 001-002 
"Community Outdoor Fitness Park" 

Submitted by Minot Family YMCA 

Principal Investigator: Amy Moen 
Directives D, B 

Sponsor 
Otto Bremer Foundation 

St. Joe's Health Foundation 
Minot Area Community Foundation 
ND Community Foundation 
Burlington Northern Foundation 
JC Penny's 
Sertoma Club 
Minot Junior Golf Association 
US Bank Foundation 
Business/Individual Contributions 

PARTICIPANTS 

City of Minot - Community Facilities Fund (sales tax) 
Unknown Source 

Final Cash Cost Share Amount 
Final In-kind Funding 

North Dakota Industrial Commission 
Total Project Cost 

Project Deliverables: 
Status Report: July 1, 2014 

Cost Share 
$ 75,000 

$ 20,000 
$ 19,000 
$ 7,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 15,213 
$ 10,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 39,600 
$193,585 
$ 9,442 

$ 45,000 
$531,040 

Project Schedule - 6 months 
Contract Date -3/18/14 
Start Date - Final Report: September 1, 2014 ./ 
Completion Date - 9/1/14 

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK: 

$404,840 
$ 81,200 

This project will provide a new park for the citizens of Minot to enjoy the outdoor environment; offer an 
outdoor recreational opportunity for the citizens of Minot focused on health and fitness; conserve and 
enhance the natural outdoor landscape of the 3 acre park. The remaining items to be completed are the 
walking trail, game court, electrical, planting of trees, shrubs, perennials, grass and signage. OHF funds 
to be used to level & prepare site. 

STATUS: 
Original Request was for $50,000. The amount awarded was $45,000. 
Awarded Amount - $45,000 
Contract 001-002 - Executed 

FINAL REPORT: 

On Tuesday, September 30, 2014 a dedication and ribbon cutting ceremony was held for the NEW 
Outdoor Community Fitness Park at the Minot Family YMCA. All work has been completed and it is now 
open to the public for use. 



This park offers recreational and fitness opportunities for the citizens of Minot free of charge. It is the 
only park in the southwest quadrant of the city. The Community Outdoor Fitness Park is designed to 
provide an outdoor environment that encourages Minot residents to exercise and play. It includes a 
playground, sports field, walking/jogging trail, 12 fitness stations, a game court and a picnic shelter all in 
an effort to provide recreational opportunities. 

The Community Outdoor Fitness Park took advantage of the outdoor landscape by planting many North 
Dakota trees and shrubs, native perennials and grass. Over the years to come the trees will provide 
beauty, shelter and shade to the area. Friends and family have the opportunity to meet and spend time 
together in a wonderful setting. 

The expected result of the Community Outdoor Fitness Park is full utilization of the park by the citizens 
of Minot enjoying its outdoor environment by walking on the trail, exercising on the fitness stations, 
having a family picnic at the picnic shelters and admiring the many new trees, shrubs and perennial 
flowers that are located throughout the park. 

The full final report along with pictures is available on the website and in the files. 

12/28/14 


