Contract No. 001-002

"Community Outdoor Fitness Park" Submitted by Minot Family YMCA Principal Investigator: Amy Moen Directives D, B

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor		Cost Share	
Otto Bremer Foundation		\$ 75,000	
St. Joe's Health Foundation		\$ 20,000	
Minot Area Community Foundation		\$ 19,000	
ND Community Foundation		\$ 7,000	
Burlington Northern Foundation		\$ 10,000	
JC Penny's		\$ 15,213	
Sertoma Club		\$ 10,000	
Minot Junior Golf Association		\$ 5,000	
US Bank Foundation		\$ 1,000	
Business/Individual Contributions		\$ 39,600	
City of Minot – Community Facilities Fund (sales tax)		\$193,585	
Unknown Source		<u>\$ 9,442</u>	
Final Cash Cost Share Amount			\$404,840
Final In-kind Funding			\$ 81,200
North Dakota Industrial Commission		<u>\$ 45,000</u>	
Total Project Cost		\$531,040	
Project Schedule – 6 months	Project Deliverables:		
Contract Date - 3/18/14	Status Report: July 1, 2014		
Start Date –	Final Report: September 1, 2014 ✓		

Completion Date - 9/1/14

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:

This project will provide a new park for the citizens of Minot to enjoy the outdoor environment; offer an outdoor recreational opportunity for the citizens of Minot focused on health and fitness; conserve and enhance the natural outdoor landscape of the 3 acre park. The remaining items to be completed are the walking trail, game court, electrical, planting of trees, shrubs, perennials, grass and signage. OHF funds to be used to level & prepare site.

STATUS:

Original Request was for \$50,000. The amount awarded was \$45,000. Awarded Amount - \$45,000 Contract 001-002 - Executed

FINAL REPORT:

On Tuesday, September 30, 2014 a dedication and ribbon cutting ceremony was held for the NEW Outdoor Community Fitness Park at the Minot Family YMCA. All work has been completed and it is now open to the public for use.

This park offers recreational and fitness opportunities for the citizens of Minot free of charge. It is the only park in the southwest quadrant of the city. The Community Outdoor Fitness Park is designed to provide an outdoor environment that encourages Minot residents to exercise and play. It includes a playground, sports field, walking/jogging trail, 12 fitness stations, a game court and a picnic shelter all in an effort to provide recreational opportunities.

The Community Outdoor Fitness Park took advantage of the outdoor landscape by planting many North Dakota trees and shrubs, native perennials and grass. Over the years to come the trees will provide beauty, shelter and shade to the area. Friends and family have the opportunity to meet and spend time together in a wonderful setting.

The expected result of the Community Outdoor Fitness Park is full utilization of the park by the citizens of Minot enjoying its outdoor environment by walking on the trail, exercising on the fitness stations, having a family picnic at the picnic shelters and admiring the many new trees, shrubs and perennial flowers that are located throughout the park.

The full final report along with pictures is available on the website and in the files.

12/28/14